The POCA (attached) has been incorporated into and become part of this Order.  Failure 
to adhere to the approved POCA is a violation of this Order. 

3. Because of New Creek PSD’s violations, New Creek PSD shall be assessed a civil 
administrative penalty of five thousand one hundred sixty dollars ($5,160) to be paid to 
the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection for deposit in the Water 
Quality Management Fund in accordance with the following schedule:  four hundred 
thirty dollars ($430) shall be submitted within thirty (30) days after the effective date of